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Annex 

CRC-8 List of members 
 

ARMENIA 
 
Ms. Anahit Aleksandryan 
Head 
Hazardous Substances and Waste Policy Division 
Ministry of Nature Protection 
Government Building 3, Republic Square 
0010 Yerevan 
Armenia 
Tel.: +374 (10) 538 838  
Fax: +374 (10) 538 838  
Email: anahit_aleksandryan@yahoo.com  
 
 
AUSTRIA 
 
Ms. Anja Bartels 
Institute for Plant Protection Product  
  Evaluation and Authorization 
Department for Environmental Behaviour  
  and Ecotoxicology 
Austrian Agency for Health and Food Safety (AGES) 
Spargelfeldstr. 191 
A-1220 Vienna 
Austria 
Tel.: +43 (505) 553 3452   
Fax: +43 (505) 553 3404   
Email: anja.bartels@ages.at  
 
 
BRAZIL 
 
Dr. Gilberto Fillmann 
Associate Professor 
Institute of Oceanography 
Federal University of Rio Grande 
Av. Italia, Km 8, Carreiros 
P.O. Box 474 
Rio Grande, RS 96201-900 
Brazil 
Tel.: +55 (53) 3233 6738   
Fax:    
Email: gfillmann@furg.br; gilberto@pq.cnpq.br  
 
 

BULGARIA 
 
Ms. Parvoleta Angelova Luleva 
State Expert 
Hazardous Chemicals Department 
Preventive Activities Directorate 
Ministry of Environment and Water 
67 William Gladstone Street 
1000 Sofia 
Bulgaria 
Tel.: +359 (2) 940 6021   
Fax: +359 (2) 980 3317   
Email: pluleva@moew.government.bg  
 
 
CANADA 
 
Ms. Hang Tang 
Section Head 
Re-evaluation Coordination Section 
Re-evaluation Management Directorate  
Pest Management Regulatory Agency 
Health Canada 
2720 prom. Riverside Drive AL 6603C 
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0K9 
Canada 
Tel.: +1 (613) 736 37 57   
Fax: +1 (613) 736 38 40   
Email: Hang_Tang@hc-sc.gc.ca  
 
 
CONGO 
 
Mr. Victor N'Goka 
Professor 
Department of Chemistry 
University Marien Ngouabi 
81, rue Dakomey Potopoto 
B.P. 13922 
Brazaville 
Congo 
Tel.: +242 (06) 663 7606 / +242 (05) 540 8868 
Fax:    
Email: ngoka_biocare@yahoo.fr; 
           ehatingoka@hotmail.com  
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CÔTE D'IVOIRE 
 
Prof. Droh Lanciné Goné 
Teacher/Researcher  
Environmental Sciences and Management 
Université Abobo-Adjamé 
BP 801 
Abidjan 02 
Côte d'Ivoire 
Tel.: +225 (0504) 3337   
Fax: +225 (2030) 4300   
Email: dialou25_9@yahoo.fr  
 
 
ECUADOR 
 
Ms. Lucia Jacqueline Arroyo Daul 
Coordinadora 
Calidad de Agua 
Secretaria Nacional del Agua (SENAGUA) 
E12-104 Gaspar de Villaroel y JM Abascal 
Edf. Torre Gabriela, 2-B 
Quito 
Ecuador 
Tel.: +593 (2) 244 1154  
Fax:    
Email: jacq.arroyodaul@gmail.com  
 
 
GAMBIA 
 
Mr. Alieu Sallah 
Acting Registrar Hazardous Chemicals & Pesticides 
Technical Service Network 
National Environment Agency 
Gambia Environment House 
Jimpex Road, Kanifing  
PMB 48 
Banjul 
Gambia 
Tel.: +220 (439) 9422-3 / +220 7871111 
Fax: +220 (439) 9430   
Email: alieusallah23@hotmail.com  
 
 
GERMANY 
 
Mrs. Mirijam Kristina Brigitta Seng 
Scientific Officer 
Department of Plant Protection Products 
Federal Office of Consumer Protection and  
  Food Safety (BVL) 
Messeweg 11/12 
38104 Braunschweig 
Germany 
Tel.: +49 (531) 299 3614  
Fax: +49 (531) 299 3002  
Email: mirijam.seng@bvl.bund.de  
 
 

INDIA 
 
Mr. Manoranjan Hota 
Director 
Hazardous Substances Management Division 
Ministry of Environment and Forests 
CGO Complex, Lodhi Road 
New Delhi 110 003 
India 
Tel.: +91 (11) 2436 7663  
Fax: +91 (11) 2436 7663  
Email: hota@nic.in; hota_m@yahoo.com  
 
 
IRAN 
 
Mr. Mehdi Ghaemian 
Head of Public and Common Pest Management 
Plant Protection Organization 
Ministry of Jihad-e Agriculture 
No. 2, Tabnak Ave., Evin  
P.O. Box 4548, Pol-e-Rumi 
19395  Tehran 
Iran 
Tel.: +98 (21) 2309 1400 / +98 (21) 2240 3198 
Fax: +98 (21) 2240 3197  
Email: ghaemian@ppo.ir; 
           mehdi.ghaemian@gmail.com  
 
 
JAMAICA 
 
Mr. Michael Frank Ramsay 
Registrar 
Pesticides Control Authority  
Ministry of Health  
Ministry of Health Building 
2-4 King Street 
Kingston 
Jamaica 
Tel.: +1 (876) 967 1281 / +1 (876) 948 2133 
Fax: +1 (876) 967 1285   
Email: ramsay@caribpesticides.net; 
           pca@cwjamaica.com  
 
 
KENYA 
 
Mr. Peter Simon Opiyo Ombajo 
Chief Pesticide Analyst 
Registration and Analysis  
Pest Control Products Board 
P.O. Box 13794 
00800-Nairobi 
Kenya 
Tel.: +254 (722) 767 647  
Fax: +254 (2) 449 072   
Email: peteopiyo@yahoo.com; 
           pcpboard@todays.co.ke  
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KOREA (REPUBLIC OF) 
 
Mr. Jung-Kwan Seo 
Research Manager, Risk Assessment Division 
National Institute of Environmental Research 
Ministry of Environment 
Environmental Research Complex 
Kyungseo-dong, Seo-gu 
Incheon 404-708 
Korea (Republic of) 
Tel.: +82 (32) 560 7179   
Fax: +82 (32) 568 2037   
Email: jkseo2001@korea.kr  
 
 
KUWAIT 
 
Dr. Amal Al-Rashdan 
Associate Research Scientist  
Deputy Director of Research Office 
Kuwait Institute for Scientific Research (KISR) 
P.O. Box 24885 
Safat 13109 
Kuwait 
Tel.: +965 (2) 495 6041-42   
Fax: +965 (2) 495 6639   
Email: arashdan@kisr.edu.kw;  
           dramel_alrashdan@yahoo.com  
 
 
MALI 
 
Prof. Gaoussou Kanouté 
Executive Director 
Higher Institute for Training and Applied Research 
(ISFRA) 
Sis ã N'Golonina Rue 268 
BP E 475 
Bamako 
Mali 
Tel.: +223 (66) 742 448 / +223 (66) 7645 7001 
Fax: +223 (20) 210 466  
Email: pgkanoute@yahoo.fr; isframl@yahoo.fr  
 
 
MAURITANIA 
 
Dr. Sidi Ould Aloueimine 
Directeur 
Direction des Pollutions et des Urgences 
  Environnementales 
Ministère de l’Environnement et Devéloppement 
  Durable 
Rue 21-185 N° 834 
BP 170  Nouakchott 
Mauritania 
Tel.: +222 2223 0556   
Fax: +222 4524 3138   
Email: aloueimine01@yahoo.fr; 
           environnement@environnement.gov.mr  
 
 

MEXICO 
 
Mrs. Leonor Alicia Cedillo Becerril 
Director  
Instituto Nacional de Ecología (INE) 
Calle Periférico 5000, Col. Insurgentes Cuicuilco 
C.P. 04530 
México, D.F. 
Mexico 
Tel.: +52 (55) 5424 6425  
        +52 (55) 5424 6400 ext. 13190 
Fax: +52 (55) 5424 5404   
Email: lcedillo@ine.gob.mx  
 
 
NETHERLANDS 
 
Ms. Leonarda Christina van Leeuwen 
Environmental Risk Assessor 
National Institute for Public Health and the 
Environment (RIVM) 
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 
P.O. Box 1 
3720 BA Bilthoven 
Netherlands 
Tel.: +31 (30) 274 2531   
Fax: +31 (30) 274 4401   
Email: lonneke.van.leeuwen@rivm.nl  
 
 
NEW ZEALAND 
 
Ms. Susan Jane Collier 
Senior Advisor (Hazardous Substances) 
Environmental Protection Authority 
20 Customhouse Quay 
P.O. Box 131 
Wellington 6140 
New Zealand 
Tel.: +64 (4) 918 4859 / +64 (4) 916 2426 
Fax: +64 (4) 914 0433   
Email: susan.collier@epa.govt.nz; 
           susan.collier@ermanz.govt.nz  
 
 
PAKISTAN 
 
Dr. Muhammad Bashir Khan 
Director General 
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) 
3rd Floor, Old Courts Buildings 
Kybher Road 
Peshawar Cantt. 
Pakistan 
Tel.: +92 (91) 921 0263 / +92 (91) 921 0148 
Fax: +92 (91) 921 0280   
Email: drmbk63@yahoo.com; drmbk63@gmail.com  
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PERU 
 
Sra. Vilma Morales Quillama 
Especialista en Gestión Ambiental 
Dirección General de Calidad Ambiental 
Ministerio del Ambiente  
Calle Las Amapolas N° 350 
Urbanización San Eugenio, Lince 
Lima 14 
Peru 
Tel.: +51 (1) 611 6000   
Fax: +51 (1) 611 6000   
Email: vmorales@minam.gob.pe; 
           medisa1612@yahoo.com  
 
 
POLAND 
 
Ms. Magdalena Balicka 
Senior Specialist  
Department of Risk Assessment 
Bureau for Chemical Substances 
Ul. Dowborczyków 30/34 
91-019  Łódź 
Poland 
Tel.: +48 (42) 253 8413   
Fax: +48 (42) 253 8444   
Email: mbalicka@chemikalia.gov.pl; 
           biuno@chemikalia.gov.pl  
 
 
QATAR 
 
Ms. Hala Sultan Saif Al-Easa 
Professor of Organic Chemistry 
Ministry of Environment 
P.O. Box 200002 
Doha 
Qatar 
Tel.: +974 (5550) 8284   
Fax: +974 (466) 7083   
Email: haleasa@gmail.com  
 
 
SAUDI ARABIA  
 
Prof. Mohamad Saleh I.T. Makki 
Professor 
Department of Chemistry 
Kind Abdulaziz University (KAAU) 
P.O. Box 80200 
21589 Jeddah 
Saudi Arabia 
Tel: +966 2 695 2304 ext. 52304 
Fax: 
Email: mmakki@kau.edu.sa  
 
 

SPAIN 
 
Mr. Jürgen Helbig 
Policy Officer 
Directorate General Environment 
European Commission 
BU-9, 6/164 
B-1049  Brussels 
Belgium 
Tel.: +32 (2) 298 8521   
Fax: +32 (2) 296 7617   
Email: Juergen.Helbig@ec.europa.eu  
 
 
SUDAN 
 
Mr. Azhari Abdelbagi 
Associate Professor 
Depatment of Crop Protection 
Faculty of Agriculture 
University of Khartoum 
P.O. Box 321 
13384 Khartoum North 
Shambat 
Sudan 
Tel.: +249 (1221) 80599 / +249 (183) 781263 
Fax: +249 (183) 781 267   
Email: azharibagi@yahoo.com  
 
 
SWITZERLAND 
 
Ms. Sarah Maillefer 
Senior Scientific Advisor 
Industrial Chemicals Section 
Waste Management, Chemicals and  
  Biotechnology Division 
Federal Office for the Environment (FOEN) 
Worblentalstr. 68, 3063, Ittigen 
3003 Bern 
Switzerland 
Tel.: +41 (31) 322 83 44   
Fax: +41 (31) 324 0369   
Email: sarah.maillefer@bafu.admin.ch  
 
 
YEMEN 
 
Mr. Abdullah Mohammed Abdullah Shamlan 
Director of Pesticides 
General Department of Plant Protection 
Ministry of Agriculture  
Zaid Street 
P.O. Box  11683 
Sana'a 
Yemen 
Tel.: +967 (777) 249457   
Fax: +967 (1) 235 193   
Email: abdullah.shamlan@yahoo.com  
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ZAMBIA 
 
Mr. Boniface Mbewe 
Senior Lecturer 
Department of Chemistry 
University of Zambia 
P.O. Box 32379 
Lusaka 
Zambia 
Tel.: +260 (211) 295 436   
Fax: +260 (211) 295 436   
Email: boniface.mbewe@unza.zm;  
            bmbewe@gmail.com  
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